RED Article3.1(b) EMC 

RED Article3.1(a) Safety 
RED Article3.1(a) Health 

RoHS 
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment directives –XRF screening test and 
Wet Chemical Testing (Lead, Cadmium, Mercury, Hexavalent Chromium, PBBs & 

PBDEs content) 

REACH 

One hundred and seventy three (173) substances in the Candidate List of Substances 
of Very 

High Concern (SVHC) for authorization published by European Chemicals Agency 
(ECHA) on 

and before January 12, 2017 regarding Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning 
the REACH 

IP67  

English Abbreviation A-Z in This Manual